Cavite Provincial Government extends health services in Brgy. Mahabang 
Kahoy Cerca, Indang through a medical mission conducted by the Office of the Pro-
vincial Governor-Extension headed by Ms. Charlene Ann P. Samala last November 
3, 2022.
	  Around one hundred thirteen (113) children and adults were accommodat-
ed during the free check-up and consultation rendered by the medical doctors from 
General Emilio Aguinaldo Memorial Hospital composed of Dr. Evelyn Agdon, Dr. 
Michael Joe Medina and Dr. Ma. Jhenina Santos. Patients were given free mainte-

[...]

MALUTO with residence and postal address at 224 Colonel M. 
Topacio St., Pob. IV-C Poblacion IV-C Imus, Cavite and Lot 25 
Blk.5 Road Lot 1 Kensington Phase 6, Brgy. Navarro Gen Trias 
Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of 30 September 
2022 amounts to ONE MILLION EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED NINETY PESOS and 01/100 (P1,086,490.01), Philip-
pine Currency, including interest, penalties, and other charges as 
of said date but exclusive of all the other expenses incidental to 
this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on NOVEMBER 24, 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning

[...]

postal address at No. 7175 A. Bonifacio St., Brgy. San Dionisio, 
Parañaque City and Lot 21 Blk 14 Camella Dasma at the Islands, 
Phase 2, Brgy. Paliparan II, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and for the 
satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 30 August 2022 
amounts to THREE MILLION FORTY ONE THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE & 92/100 (Php 3,041,935.92), exclusive 
of legal fees and expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, 
the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on NOVEMBER 
25, 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter in the 
Court Room of Branch 90, Regional Trial Court, Ground Floor,

[...]

the Provincial Government of Cavite through the Office of the Provincial Governor – Ex-
tension, in partnership with the Sangguniang Barangay of Anabu II-C, extended their 
free medical consultation to the residents of Brgy. Anabu II-C, City of Imus, Cavite on 
November 8, 2022.
	 Three hundred fifty-nine (359) patients availed the free check-up by doctors 
from General Emilio Aguinaldo Memorial Hospital composed of Dr. Merry Louise Bau-
tista, Dr. Joshua Solis and other medical practitioners, as well as doctors from the City